VOTE SHEET

April 22, 2008

Docket No. 080162-TI – Acknowledgment of registration as intrastate interexchange telecommunications company, effective March 18, 2008, by NCOM Networks, LLC.

Issue 1: Should the Commission accept NCOM Networks, LLC's proposed settlement offer to make a voluntary contribution in the amount of \$7,500 to resolve the apparent violation of Rule 25-24.470, F.A.C., and acknowledge the company's registration as an intrastate interexchange telecommunications company, effective March 18, 2008?

<u>Recommendation</u>: Yes, the Commission should accept NCOM Networks, LLC's proposed settlement offer to make a voluntary contribution in the amount of \$7,500 to resolve the apparent violation of Rule 25-24.470, F.A.C., and acknowledge the company's registration as an intrastate interexchange telecommunications company, effective March 18, 2008.

MODIFIED settlement offer revised to \$12,500 in a single payment.

COMMISSIONERS ASSIGNED: All Commissioners

COMMISSIONERS' SIGNATURES

MAJORITY
nel a sha
Latsipa Q: McMussian
MATCH AT
Jai Edger
J. Can
REMARKS/DISSENTING COMMENTS:

DOCUMENT NUMBER DATE

03257 APR 22 8

FPSC-COMMUSSION CLERK

DISSENTING

• Vote Sheet

April 22, 2008

Docket No. 080162-TI – Acknowledgment of registration as intrastate interexchange telecommunications company, effective March 18, 2008, by NCOM Networks, LLC.

(Continued from previous page)

Issue 2: Should this docket be closed?

<u>Recommendation</u>: If the Commission approves staff's recommendation in Issue 1, this docket should remain open pending the receipt by the Commission of the four monthly payments of \$1,875, for a total of \$7,500. The payments should be made payable to the Florida Public Service Commission and should identify the docket number and the company's name. Upon receipt of each payment, the Commission shall forward the contribution to the Division of Financial Services to be deposited into the General Revenue Fund. NCOM Networks, LLC shall submit the first payment of \$1,875 no later than May 1, 2008. Each subsequent payment shall be due on the 1st day of each month thereafter until the balance is paid in full. If the 1st of a given month is on a weekend or holiday, the payment shall be due on the next business day. If the company fails to submit one of its payments, the company's IXC Registration No. TK196 shall be removed from the registry and the company's tariff is cancelled. If the company should be required to immediately cease and desist providing telecommunications services in Florida. This docket should be closed administratively if NCOM Networks, LLC timely submits all payments and pays the \$7,500 settlement in full or upon the removal of the company's registration of its tariff.

MODIFIED, one payment of \$12,500 to be made.